
4/6/23, 2:48 PM Appendix B: Meals and allowances - Canada.ca

1^1 Government
of Canada

Gouvernement
du Canada

Canada.ca > Canada Revenue Agency > About the Canada Revenue Agency

> Directive on Travel

Appendix B: Meals and allowances
Effective: Octoberl, 2022

Sign in

1. Travel in Canada
1. Travel in Canada Canadian $ (taxes included)

Canada (all
Provinces)

&

USA (except
Alaska)

Yukon & Northwest
Alaska Territories

1.1 Meal allowances

Breakfast

Lunch

Dinner

Meal allowance

total

1.21ncidental

Expense Allowance

Nunavut

22.80

23.05

56.60

102.45

17.50

23.35

21.45

61.85

106.65

17.50

25.55

31.00

66.35

122.90

17.50

29.25

35.50

94.55

159.30

17.50

https://www.canada.ca/en/revenue-agency/corporate/about-canada-revenue-agency-cra/travel-directive/appendi?(-b-meals-allowances-oct-2022.html 1/3


