

Government of Canada

Gouvernement du Canada

Sign in

Canada.ca > Canada Revenue Agency > About the Canada Revenue Agency

> Directive on Travel

Appendix B: Meals and allowances

Effective: October 1, 2022

1. Travel in Canada

1. Travel in Canada Canadian \$ (taxes included)

(Canada (all	Yukon &	Northwest	Nunavut
I	Provinces)	Alaska	Territories	
8	&			
Į	JSA (except			
1	Alaska)			

1.1 Meal allowances

Breakfast	22.80	23.35	25.55	29.25
Lunch	23.05	21.45	31.00	35.50
Dinner	56.60	61.85	66.35	94.55
Meal allowance total	102.45	106.65	122.90	159.30
1.2 Incidental Expense Allowance	17.50	17.50	17.50	17.50